
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 297 0 2 0 299 300 99.7% 300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 589 0 0 1 590 594 99.3% 594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,709 0 4 0 1,713 1,722 102.3% 1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 966 0 4 0 970 982 102.4% 947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 812 0 3 1 816 914 96.1% 849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,924 6 2 1 1,933 1,780 111.9% 1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 538 1 7 0 546 580 602

KCIW Assessment 103 0 0 0 103 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 641 1 7 0 649 713 93.9% 691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,002 2 1 0 1,005 1,022 101.8% 987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,079 0 4 2 1,085 1,097 101.1% 1,073

Northpoint Training Center 1,240 1 3 0 1,244 1,256 101.5% 1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 711 1 21 1 734 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 416 0 1 0 417 222 222

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,127 1 22 1 1,151 852 135.1% 852

Western KY Corr. Complex 672 0 3 0 675 693 100.7% 670

 

 

    

   

   

55

Male

6

Female

Total 12,130

1,324

10,806

12,130

 

97.3%

105.6%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,590

1,361

10,229

11,925

1,406

10,519

12,058 11

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,947 274 2,2211,301 250

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

83 495

700 3,908

41 1,871

CONTROLLED INTAKE 670

15 10 25

412

3,208

1,830

CLASS D-EXTENDED 35 449414

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 7,826 1,143 8,969

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 476 1 477

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,302 1,144 9,446

 In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,460 11 79 26 21,576   

KY DOC      

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  12/18/2014

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 12/18/2014  14:27

REQUESTOR: Ryan Walters


