KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

PAGE: 1 **of**

PROCESSED: 12/18/2014 14:27

FOR: 12/18/2014

REQUESTOR: Ryan Walters

				Out	To:						
Location:	In Count	Hospita	al	Court	0	Other	Тс	otal	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	297	1	0		2	0		299	300	300	99.7%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	589		0		0	1		590	594	594	99.3%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,709		0		4	0		1,713	1,674	1,722	102.3%
Green River Corr. Complex	966		0		4	0		970	947	982	102.4%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	812		0		3	1		816	849	914	96.1%
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,924	Ļ	6		2	1		1,933	1,727	1,780	111.9%
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	538	5	1		7	0		546	580	602	
KCIW Assessment	103		0		0	0		103	111	111	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	641	-	1		7	0		649	691	713	93.9%
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,002		2		1	0		1,005	987	1,022	101.8%
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	1,079		0		4	2		1,085	1,073	1,097	101.1%
Northpoint Training Center	1,240		1		3	0		1,244	1,226	1,256	101.5%
Roederer Assessment Cntr	711		1		21	1		734	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	416	5	0		1	0		417	222	222	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,127	,	1		22	1		1,151	852	852	135.1%
Western KY Corr. Complex	672		0		3	0		675	670	693	100.7%
TOTALS - UNIT COUNT	12,058		11		55	6		12,130			
					Ma	le		10,806	10,229	10,519	105.6%
					Fei	nale	1,324		1,361	1,406	97.3%
					To	tal		12,130	11,590	11,925	
	COMM	IUNITY SE	RVICE	S PROGR	AMS						
		PV	NC		D	M	ALE	FEMAL	E TOTAL		
CONTROLLED INTAKE		670	1	,301	25	0	1,947	2	74 2,221		
PENDING					412		83 495				
CLASS D PROGRAM						3,208	7	00 3,908			
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PR						1,830		41 1,871			
CLASS D-EXTENDED	CLASS D-EXTENDED						414		35 449		
OTHER						15 10					
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION							7,826	1,1	,		
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES					476		1 477				

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES							477
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVIC	ES				8,302	1,144	9,446
	In Count	Hornital	Court	Other	T	ntal	

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	21,460	11	79	26	21,576		

1